



\$~61

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 7809/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32716/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 32717/2025

SUBHASH KUMAR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Tej Pratap &
Ms. Klashree, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **06.11.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record, the video footings of the Trial Court proceedings and images along with affidavit under Section 63 of the Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam, 2023 (*erstwhile* Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872).
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 20.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

"SS"