



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 7809/2025

SUBHASH KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tej Pratap,
Ms. Illashree & Mr.
Imtiyaz Hussain, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF

DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

CRL.M.A. 32716/2025 (for exemption)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7809/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32717/2025 (for stay)

3. By way of the present petition, the petitioner seeks quashing of complaint case bearing CT Case No. 1675/2023 pending before the learned JMFC and setting aside of the order dated 10.07.2025.
4. Issue notice.
5. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State accepts notice.
6. Notice be served to Respondent No. 2 through all permissible modes.
7. List on 20.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

"SS"